21 March 2023

## Ascent Resources plc

## ("Ascent" or the "Company")

## Beryl International Subscription Update

Ascent Resources Plc (LON: AST), theonshore Hispanic American and European focussed energy and natural resources company, announces an update to the settlement of the Beryl International ("Beryl") strategic subscription, as previously announced 23 February 2023.

The Company has been advised that, following the inclusion of South Africa to the FATF's 'grey list' on 24 February 2023 and the consequent additional processes required to complete international funds transfers out of South Africa, the direct subscription from Beryl, as announced on 23 February 2023, has now been delayed. As a result admission of the new ordinary shares pursuant to the announcement on 23 February 2023 has also been delayed. It is now expected that settlement of the £1 million subscription at 4 pence per new subscription share will take place in one full £1 million tranche on completion of the capitalisation of the Mauritius domiciled special purpose vehicle created by Beryl for this investment. Beryl has confirmed to that Company that it remains committed to fulfilling its obligations and concluding its strategic investment and expects to be able to do so within the next eight weeks. Further updates will be announced in due course.

Enquiries:	
Ascent Resources plc	Via Vigo Communications
Andrew Dennan	
WH Ireland, Nominated Adviser & Broker	0207 220 1666
James Joyce / Sarah Mather	
Novum Securities, Joint Broker	0207 399 9400
Jon Belliss	

About Beryl International (Pty) Ltd

Bervl International (Ptv) Ltd is a pan-African diversified investment company, chaired by Mr Neverl Kambasha, which focuses on making and managing select strategic proprietary equity investments in a balanced portfolio of medium and large capitalised companies spanning across various sectors including i) logistics, rails and ports; ii) financial services; iii) mining and mineral resources; iv) agriculture; and v) energy.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

MSCEALDFAEDDEFA